09-20-2002

Form PT (1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 1501) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent 9.16.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Weston Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 1400 Weston Way			
Execution Date: August 14, 2002	City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional marriety) a additional and a second a second and a second a			
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A	B. Patent No.(s) See attached Exhibit A stached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00			
Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer	Enclosed			
& Dobbs LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Steven L. Schaaf Name of Person Signing PRYFICE 00000063 5262065 Total number of pages including cov	information is true and correct and any attached copy August 20, 2002 Signature Date The sheet, attachments, and documents: Description:			

01 FC:581

320.00 Hell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

Patents of Weston Solutions, Inc. (Continued from item 4B)

Patent Nos.

5,262,065

4,738,206

5,188,041

5,176,087

5,072,674

5,051,030

5,106,232

5,160,217

{198055.1} 000052-00304

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0076

PATENT TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as agent for itself and certain other lenders ("Assignor"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC. f/k/a Roy F. Weston, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications of Assignee, including, without limitation, all of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated June 1, 2001 (as at any time amended, the "Patent Assignment").

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Assignment and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, as of August/47#, 2002.

Robert Scalitt

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Assignor")

By: Sames Foly
Title: Account Office

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0077 STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u> COUNTY OF <u>KINGS</u> §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this ______ day of August, 2002, personally appeared <u>TPMES FOLEY</u>, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the <u>POCOUNT OFF</u> Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said bank, and said ______ acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

HANNELORE-GABRIELA BRAUNSTEIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BR6060756
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires July 2, 20

Notary Public (My Commission Expires:

[Notary Seal]

-2-

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

<u>"Title</u> "	Patent No.	Date Issued
Apparatus and Method For Decontaminating Aquifers	5,262,065	11/16/93
Apparatus and Method for Low	RE: 33,776	12/24/91
Temperature Thermal Stripping of Volatile Organic Compounds From Soil	4,738,206	4/19/88
Apparatus and Method for Low Temperature Thermal Stripping of Volatile Organic Compounds From Soil and Waste Materials With Non- Oxidative Co-Current Gases	5,188,041	2/23/93
Apparatus and Method for Low Temperature Thermal Stripping of Volatile Organic Compounds From Soil and Waste Materials With Non- Oxidative Cross-Sweep Gases	5,176,087	1/5/93
Apparatus and Method for Low Temperature Thermal Stripping of Volatile Organic Compounds From Soil With Non-Oxidative Cross-Sweep Gases	5,072,674	12/17/91
Chemical Detoxification Process For Treatment of Soils Contaminated With Halogenated Organic Compounds	5,051,030	9/24/91
Method of In Situ Decontamination	5,106,232	4/21/92
Method of In Situ Decontamination	5,160,217	11/3/92
Method of Separating Vanadium From Ash	5,772,727	6/30/98

{196455.3} 000052-00304

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0079